

ERRATA for 7 DE ADMIN CODE 1124 Section 36.0
Public Hearing 01/08/2020

Subsection	As published on 12/01/2019 in DE Register of Regulations	Proposed corrections
36.4	<p>There is a typographical error in 36.4. The word "State" should be "Stage".</p> <p>36.4 Standards for Facilities without Stage II <u>with State I</u> Vapor Recovery Systems</p>	<p>We propose to change "State" to "Stage".</p> <p>36.4 Standards for Facilities without Stage II <u>with [State Stage] I</u> Vapor Recovery Systems</p>
36.8.3	<p>There is a formatting error in 36.8.3. "of this regulation" should be struck out (deleted), instead of underlined (added).</p> <p>36.8.3 No person <u>company or any of its employees or representatives</u> subject to the requirements of <u>subsection 36.8 of this regulation</u> shall perform any compliance test, <u>equipment installation or service procedures</u>, unless said person has first been trained in accordance to applicable compliance test protocols and procedures.</p>	<p>We propose that "of this regulation" be struck out.</p> <p>36.8.3 No person <u>company or any of its employees or representatives</u> subject to the requirements of <u>subsection 36.8 [of this regulation]</u> shall perform any compliance test, <u>equipment installation or service procedures</u>, unless said person has first been trained in accordance to applicable compliance test protocols and procedures.</p>
36.10.2	<p>There is an editing error in 36.10.2. The word "<u>Expired</u>" should not be added.</p> <p>VR 102-G EBW Phase I Vapor Recovery System June 3, 2013 <u>Expired</u></p>	<p>We propose to delete "<u>Expired</u>".</p> <p>VR 102-G EBW Phase I Vapor Recovery System June 3, 2013 <u>[Expired]</u></p>